EARTHING SWITCH FOR
DC & AC TRACTION CIRCUITS
Type BTE03.04
RAIL VEHICLES
2 EARTHING SWITCH FOR DC & AC TRACTION CIRCUITS, TYPE BTE03.04  /  RAIL VEHICLES
With the BTE03.04, Secheron offers a complete range
of off-load safety switches designed to earth multiple
points of circuit operating with insulation voltages up

72 VDC D
110 VDC E
15 Key and lock codification (1)
- Master key Not applicable ZZ
1 blue key 1A
2 blue keys 2A
- Master key Not applicable ZZ
1 yellow key 1B
2 yellow keys 2B
3 yellow keys 3B
4 yellow keys 4B
Other configurations - refer to page 7 ...
16 Auxiliary contacts (1)  (Manual operation only) None Ø
- BTE 03.04A & BTE 03.04R 2a	+	 2b	-	(switch PF)	 -	 silver type 5
(manual version) 2a	+	 2b	-	(switch PF)	 -	 gold type 6
- BTE 03.04A 4a	+	 4b	-	(switch PF)	 -	 silver type 7
4a	+	 4b	-	(switch PF)	 -	 gold type 8
17 Low voltage protecting cover Not applicable Z
18 Ambient temperature range -40°C to +70°C 1
- Manual operation & no electro-magnet -50°C to +70°C 2
19 Locking Electro-magnet
- BTE 03.04R Not applicable Z
- BTE 03.04A and key interlocking No Ø
Yes - Locking Master key(s) 1
Yes - Locking slave key(s) 2